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Dear Middle School Families:

With the end of the school year upon us, there are a number of previously announced special events and other
calendar changes that are coming up in June. We also update our school website (www.bsge.org) with events,
dates and other information. It is the best place to regularly check for school information and announcements.

Please note that your child will receive his/her summer assignment in June. For your convenience, we are
attaching a copy of the NYCDOE 2016-2017 school year calendar (the first day of classes is Thursday,
September 8"). Have a wonderful summer and we look forward to continuing to work together next school
year.

Thursday, June 9" No students in attendance
(Chancellor’s Conference Day)

Tuesday, June 14" No school for middle school students (full clerical day citywide)
New Student & Family Orientations

Wednesday, June 15" 8:30 am Living Environment Regents Exam
Students should arrive by 8:00 am for exam
No classes for 8" grade students

Thursday, June 16™ 8:30 am Integrated Algebra Regents Exam
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Students should arrive by 8:00 am for exam
No classes for 8" grade students

Monday, June 20" BSGE Graduation @ Queens Theater in the Park
11:05 am dismissal for 7" & 8" grade students

Tuesday, June 21% 7™ Grade trip to Alley Pond (Streams 7-1 & 7-4)

Thursday, June 23" 7™ Grade trip to Alley Pond (Streams 7-2 & 7-3)

Friday, June 24" 8" Grade Field Day

Monday, June 27" 7™ Grade Field Day

Tuesday, June 28" Last day for students

Final report cards distributed



